

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

19/8/10

ľ

101570484

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY  |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| Submission Type  | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).               |  |  |
|  | Conveyance Type  V Assignment License                                       |  |  |
| LX New   | X Assignment License  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment                                 |  |  |
| Document ID #  | Effective Date  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error  | Merger Month Day Year 11092000  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #   | Change of Name  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   | Other   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| Conveying Party  | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date       |  |  |
| Name Investor Communications Susiness Inc.  Month Day Year 11092000  |   |  |  |
| Commented to the   | Susiness Inc. 11092000  |  |  |
| Formerly   |   |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association   |   |  |  |
| - marvidual  | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association                               |  |  |
| Other  |   |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia, U.S.A.   |   |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |   |  |  |
| Name W-I-Link.com Inc.   |   |  |  |
| Hame W-I-LINK.Com Inc.   |   |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA   |   |  |  |
| Composed of  |   |  |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 601 Moorefield Park Drive   |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Richmond  | VA 23236  |  |  |
| City   | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an |  |  |
| assignment and the receiving party is  |   |  |  |
| X   Corporation   Association   Associatio |   |  |  |
| Other  | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate          |  |  |
|  | document from Assignment.)  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia, U.S.A.   |   |  |  |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |   |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington BOX ARK

REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0722

| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 18B <b>Page 2</b>   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|---|---|
|  | presentative Name and Address Enter for   | the first Receiving Party only.                                   |
| Name [                                     | Mr. Will Thompson   |   |
| Address (line 1)                           | W-I-Link.com Inc.   |   |
| Address (line 2)                           | 601 Mocrefield Park Drive   |   |
| Address (line 3)                           | Richmond, VA 23236  |   |
| Address (line 4)                           |   |   |
| Corresponde                                | nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone I   | Number (804) 771-9521   |
| Name [                                     | Lisa M. Krizan, Esq.  |   |
| Address (line 1)                           | Hirschler, Fleischer, Weinberg,   | Cox & Allen, P.C.   |
| Address (line 2)                           | P.O. Box 500  |   |
| Address (line 3)                           | Richmond, Virginia 23218-0500   |   |
| Address (line 4)                           |   |   |
| 1 ayes                                     | Enter the total number of pages of the attached con-<br>ncluding any attachments.   | veyance document #  |
| Enter either the                           | pplication Number(s) or Registration Number rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NO emark Application Number(s) | Registration Number(s)  |
| Number of P                                | roperties Enter the total number of properties in   | volved. # 1   |
| Fee Amount                                 | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37  | 40.00   |
| Method of<br>Deposit A<br>(Enter for pa    | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | # 501335  |
| Statement a                                |   |   |
| To the                                     | e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges atted herein.  |   |
|  | I. Krizan, Esq.   Ma ////   | 12/7/00   |
| Name o                                     | of Person Signing Signature   | Date Signed   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0723

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Investor Communications Business Inc., a Virginia corporation, has an office and a principal place of business at 601 Moorefield Park Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23236 (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the mark A SPECIAL CLUB WHERE INVESTORS & COMPANIES MEET for which the Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 2,311,773 granted January 25, 2000.

W-I-Link.com Inc., a Virginia corporation, and the parent company to Investor Communications Business Inc., has an office and a principal place of business at 601 Moorefield Park Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23236 (herein "Assignee"), and desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above identified registration. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above identified registration.

**Investor Communications Business Inc.** 

| By: Lemphlanchan                       |           |
|--|-----------|
| Peter R. Wakeham, Chairman of the Boar | <u>-d</u> |

Investor Communications Business Inc.

| Commonwealth of Virginia |  |
|--------------------------|--|
|                          |  |

County of <u>Christique</u> ) ss.:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2000.

Diano C. Duequid

(SEAL)

19831.01743 #281246 v1

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0724

Mornher 9,